
STTC Summer Tri Series  - Race #3

Place Finish Time First Name Last Name Age Group Bib # City State

1 55:33 Stephen T. Matteson M30-34 293 Lakewood NY

2 59:46 Luke Fodor M40-44 148 Jamestown NY

3 1:00:36 Cory Feneren M45-49 146 Falconer NY

4 1:01:14 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree F45-49 112 Frewsburg NY

5 1:02:43 Kris Meekins M60-64 135 Bemus Point NY

6 1:03:20 Paul Locke M55-59 139 Perrysburg NY

7 1:04:23 Nathan Zigler M25-29 297 Warren PA

8 1:04:47 Marc Uhteg M50-54 144 Chaffee NY

9 1:05:25 Willow Fodor F45-49 111 Jamestown NY

10 1:05:44 Melissa McNett F40-44 117 Warren PA

11 1:05:54 Ashley Forsyth F40-44 119 Ardmore PA

12 1:07:00 Sean Kibrick M45-49 147 Tonawanda NY

13 1:07:28 Mark Wilson M55-59 141 Cassadaga NY

14 1:07:50 Michael Babbage M25-29 296 Bemus Point NY

15 1:08:06 Roger Learn M65-69 133 Troy PA

16 1:08:13 Kurt Gustafson M55-59 138 Jamestown NY

17 1:09:14 Karli Lawson F30-34 122 Buffalo NY

18 1:09:23 Dan Continenza M35-39 292 Saegertown PA

19 1:10:17 Terry Hokaj M50-54 143 Erie PA

20 1:10:21 Alexander Covert M20-24 300 East Aurora NY

21 1:11:10 Anna Carapella F35-39 121 Fredonia NY

22 1:11:35 Michael Schultz M40-44 149 Hamburg NY

23 1:11:39 Brian Gildea M35-39 291 Fairview PA

24 1:12:28 Gregory Hoyt M35-39 289 Mayville NY

25 1:13:45 Robert Aucoin M35-39 288 Randolph NY

26 1:13:58 Rosanne Carr F45-49 104 Cassadaga NY

27 1:14:01 Jen Faso F50-54 95 Grand Island NY

28 1:14:26 Chris Baker M75-79 130 Weedsport NY

29 1:14:27 Dennis Glascott M60-64 134 Angola NY

30 1:14:47 Elizabeth Kelly F60-64 37 Erie PA

31 1:15:45 Donna DiGiovanni F45-49 114 Orchard Park NY

32 1:15:45 Scott Tyczka M55-59 142 Orchard Park NY

33 1:15:52 Brett Peters M25-29 298 Erie PA

34 1:16:35 Victoria Pedersen F65-69 24 Sherrill NY

35 1:17:29 Glenn Osswald M50-54 145 Buffalo NY

36 1:17:33 Kristin Jackson F50-54 84 Colden NY

37 1:17:57 Chris Kleparek M40-44 150 Charlotte NC
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38 1:18:54 Tim Gribbin M65-69 132 Buffalo NY

39 1:19:23 Emma Crooks F20-24 125 Buffalo NY

40 1:20:44 Karen Mann F55-59 68 Sardinia NY

41 1:21:46 Jef Carlson M65-69 131 Jamestown NY

42 1:22:35 Addison Lawson F19&U 126 Frewsburg NY

43 1:23:01 Paul Swanson M60-64 137 Clarence Center NY

44 1:23:09 Patricia Mangine F45-49 113 Stockton NY

45 1:26:11 Kathy Wickmark F60-64 38 Fredonia NY

46 1:26:46 Matt Sydor M30-34 295 Lancaster NY

47 1:31:53 Megan Lowes F30-34 123 Buffalo NY

48 1:32:29 Brian Bailey M40-44 287 Portville NY

49 1:32:35 Vivian Plats F65-69 25 Ashtabula OH

50 1:32:36 Michelle Pattison F50-54 96 Cassadaga NY

51 1:32:49 Scott Wise M35-39 290 Fredonia NY

52 1:38:25 Jennifer Seth-Cimini F50-54 90 East Aurora NY

53 1:48:47 Su Su F40-44 120 Clarence Center NY

AquaBike

1st 1:25:00 Cassandra Peters F25-29 124 Windsor NC

STTC Summer Tri Series - Race #3 - Women Age Group Awards

PLACE Finish Time Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State

1st 1:16:35 F65-69 24 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY

2nd 1:32:35 F65-69 25 Vivian Plats Ashtabula OH

1st 1:14:47 F60-64 37 Elizabeth Kelly Erie PA

2nd 1:26:11 F60-64 38 Kathy Wickmark Fredonia NY

STTC Summer Tri Series Race #3 - Overall Awards

PLACE FINISH TIME Age Group Bib# First Name Last Name City State

1st Overall Female 1:01:14 F45-49 112 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY

2nd Overall Female 1:05:25 F45-49 111 Willow Fodor Jamestown NY

3rd Overall Female 1:05:44 F40-44 117 Melissa McNett Warren PA

1st Overall Male 55:33 M30-34 293 Stephen T. Matteson Lakewood NY

2nd Overall Male 59:46 M40-44 148 Luke Fodor Jamestown NY

3rd Overall Male 1:00:36 M45-49 146 Cory Feneren Falconer NY
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1st 1:20:44 F55-59 68 Karen Mann Sardinia NY

1st 1:14:01 F50-54 95 Jen Faso Grand Island NY

2nd 1:17:33 F50-54 84 Kristin Jackson Colden NY

3rd 1:32:36 F50-54 96 Michelle Pattison Cassadaga NY

4th 1:38:25 F50-54 90 Jennifer Seth-Cimini East Aurora NY

1st 1:13:58 F45-49 104 Rosanne Carr Cassadaga NY

2nd 1:15:45 F45-49 114 Donna DiGiovanni Orchard Park NY

3rd 1:23:09 F45-49 113 Patricia Mangine Stockton NY

1st 1:05:54 F40-44 119 Ashley Forsyth Ardmore PA

2nd 1:48:47 F40-44 120 Su Su Clarence Center NY

1st 1:11:10 F35-39 121 Anna Carapella Fredonia NY

1st 1:09:14 F30-34 122 Karli Lawson Buffalo NY

2nd 1:31:53 F30-34 123 Megan Lowes Buffalo NY

1st 1:19:23 F20-24 125 Emma Crooks Buffalo NY

1st 1:22:35 F19&U 126 Addison Lawson Frewsburg NY

STTC Summer Tri Series - Race #3 - Men Age Group Awards

Place Finish Time Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State

1st 1:14:26 M75-79 130 Chris Baker Weedsport NY

1st 1:08:06 M65-69 133 Roger Learn Troy PA

2nd 1:18:54 M65-69 132 Tim Gribbin Buffalo NY

3rd 1:21:46 M65-69 131 Jef Carlson Jamestown NY

1st 1:02:43 M60-64 135 Kris Meekins Bemus Point NY

2nd 1:14:27 M60-64 134 Dennis Glascott Angola NY

3rd 1:23:01 M60-64 137 Paul Swanson Clarence Center NY

1st 1:03:20 M55-59 139 Paul Locke Perrysburg NY

2nd 1:07:28 M55-59 141 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY
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3rd 1:08:13 M55-59 138 Kurt Gustafson Jamestown NY

4th 1:15:45 M55-59 142 Scott Tyczka Orchard Park NY

1st 1:04:47 M50-54 144 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY

2nd 1:10:17 M50-54 143 Terry Hokaj Erie PA

3rd 1:17:29 M50-54 145 Glenn Osswald Buffalo NY

1st 1:07:00 M45-49 147 Sean Kibrick Tonawanda NY

1st 1:11:35 M40-44 149 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY

2nd 1:17:57 M40-44 150 Chris Kleparek Charlotte NC

3rd 1:32:29 M40-44 287 Brian Bailey Portville NY

1st 1:09:23 M35-39 292 Dan Continenza Saegertown PA

2nd 1:11:39 M35-39 291 Brian Gildea Fairview PA

3rd 1:12:28 M35-39 289 Gregory Hoyt Mayville NY

4th 1:13:45 M35-39 288 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY

5th 1:32:49 M35-39 290 Scott Wise Fredonia NY

1st 1:26:46 M30-34 295 Matt Sydor Lancaster NY

1st 1:04:23 M25-29 297 Nathan Zigler Warren PA

2nd 1:07:50 M25-29 296 Michael Babbage Bemus Point NY

3rd 1:15:52 M25-29 298 Brett Peters Erie PA

1st 1:10:21 M20-24 300 Alexander Covert East Aurora NY
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